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NOTICE OF AGENCY ACTION 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  

ISSUED: June 27, 2010 
 

By The Commission: 
 

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-201, notice is hereby given that, pursuant to 

Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-1, Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-15, and applicable state Rules, the 

Commission will commence adjudicative proceedings to resolve issues surrounding the 

consideration of the role of patronage when determining rate of return, affordable base rate, and 

support from the Utah Universal Public Telecommunications Service Support Fund (State USF 

fund) for certain Telephone Corporations.   Specifically, those issues—to the extent determined 

at this time, are as follows: 

1. Clarifying the definition of patronage; 

2. Should a telephone corporation’s support from the State USF fund be reduced 

proportionate to the amount of patronage paid; 

3. Should a telephone corporation’s support from the State USF fund be eliminated 

if patronage paid exceeds support from the State USF fund; 

4. The role of patronage when determining rates of return; 

5. The role of patronage when determining affordable base rates; 
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ORDER 

1. These proceedings shall be conducted formally pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 

§63G-4-204 through -209 and applicable statutes and Rules governing the 

Commission; 

2. Any interested party shall file its appearance within 30 days of this Notice stating 

its appearance in this matter; 

3. By Thursday, July 28, 2011, any party entering an appearance shall file with the 

Commission a preliminary position statement addressing the issues to be treated 

in these proceedings; 

4. The Commission has set a technical conference in this matter for Tuesday, August 

16, 2011; 

5. After the technical conference is held, the Commission will hold a scheduling 

conference and schedule a period of discovery. After a period of discovery, the 

Commission will set a hearing if necessary; 

6. The Commission’s presiding officer for these hearing shall be David Clark, 160 

East 300 South, Fourth Floor, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, 801-530-6716 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 27th day of June, 2011. 

        
/s/ Ruben H. Arredondo 
Administrative Law Judge 
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Approved and confirmed this 27th day of June, 2011 as the Notice of Agency 

Action of the Public Service Commission of Utah. 

        
/s/ Ted Boyer, Chairman 

 
        

/s/ Ric Campbell, Commissioner 
 
        

/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Julie Orchard   
Commission Secretary 
D#207516 
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I hereby certify that on this day, June 27, 2011, I mailed a true copy of the 

NOTICE OF AGENCY ACTION, to the persons whose names are set forth below by mailing a 

copy via USPS mail, postage prepaid: 

Kira Slawson 
257 East 200 South, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
E-mail: KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com 
 

Stanley Stoll 
257 East 200 South, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
E-mail: pschmid@utah.gov 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
Telephone: (801) 366-0552 
E-mail: pproctor@utah.gov 

Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6782 
Telephone: (801) 530-6957 
E-mail: cmurray@utah.gov 

 

 /s/ Trixie Behr   
Secretary 
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NOTICE OF AGENCY ACTION: 
ATTACHMENT A 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

The NOTICE OF AGENCY ACTION was sent via electronic mail to the persons whose 

electronic addresses appear on this Attachment A to the Notice of Agency Action, on June 27, 

2011:  

Subject: Docket No. 11-2528-01, Notice of Agency Action 
Created By: psc@utah.gov 

Scheduled Date: 
Creation Date: 6/27/2011 5:18 PM 
From: Public Service Commission 
 

 

 
 

Recipient Action Date & Time Comment

    To: ? Rakashiwa (rakashiwa@hollandhart.com)   

    To: Alan Smith (Alanakaed@aol.com)   

    To: Alex Duarte (Alex.Duarte@qwest.com)   

    To: Amy Gross (agross@tminc.com)   

    To: Brad R. Hughes (bhughes@qwest.com)   

    To: Brian W. Burnett (brianburnett@cnmlaw.com)   

    To: Brice Wallace (bwallace@desnews.com)   

    To: Brock Johansen (bjohansen@emerytelcom.com)   

    To: Bruce H. Todd (btodd@ubta-ubet.com)   

    To: Casey Coleman (ccoleman@utah.gov)   

    To: Chad Jacobson (jake@mleainc.com)   

    To: Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov)   

    To: Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov)   

    To: Connie Hendricks (cshendricks@utah.gov)   

    To: Curt Huttsell (curt.huttsell@frontiercorp.com)   

    To: Danny Martinez (DannyMartinez@utah.gov)   

    To: Dawn Kubota (kubotad@ballardspahr.com)   

    To: Dennis Miller (DENNISMILLER@utah.gov)   
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    To: Ed Lombard (elombard@utah.gov)   

    To: Eddie L. Cox (ecox@cut.net)   

    To: Eric Orton (eorton@utah.gov)   

    To: Erle Oman (eoman@utah.gov)   

    To: Gary Sackett (gsackett@joneswaldo.com)   

    To: Gary Younger (gary.younger.@quest.com)   

    To: Grace Leong (gleong@heraldextra.com)   

    To: Greg Kratz (gkratz@desnews.com)   

    To: Gregory Kopta (gregkopta@dwt.com)   

    To: Gregory Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com)   

    To: Isabelle  Salgado (is1615@att.com)   

    To: James Farr (james.farr@qwest.com)   

    To: James H. Woody (jwoody@union-tel.com)   

    To: Janice Ono (janice.ono@att.com)   

    To: Jasen Lee (jlee@desnews.com)   

    To: Jennifer Martin (jhmartin@stoel.com)   

    To: Jenny Prescott (jenny.prescott@allwest.com)   

    To: Jerry D Fenn (jerry.fenn@qwest.com)   

    To: Joe Solana (compliancemanager@gsaudits.com)   

    CC: John Harvey (jsharvey@utah.gov)   

    To: John Woody (jowoody@union-tel.com)   

    To: Judith Hooper (hooper@beehive.net)   

    To: Karen Spencer (Karen.Spencer@questar.com)   

    To: Kendra Thomas (kthomas@telecomdb.com)   

    To: Kira Slawson (KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com)   

    To: Kira Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com)   

    To: Kristin Jacobson (kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com)   

    To: Marialie Martinez (MarMartinez@utah.gov)   

    To: Mark Long (mlong@utah.gov)   

    To: Matt Middlebrooks (matt.w.middlebrooks@sprint.com)   

    To: Matthew F. McNulty III (mmcnulty@vancott.com)   

    To: Mike Peterson (mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org)   

    To: Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)   

    To: Paul Anderson (pmanderson@utah.gov)   

    To: Paul Hicken (phicken@utah.gov)   

    To: Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov)   

    To: Phillip Cross (orderdocs@pur.com)   

    To: Ray Hendershot (rhendershot@gvnw.com)   

    CC: Rebecca Wilson (rlwilson@utah.gov)   

    To: Rob Garth (rgarth@libertybelltelecom.com)   

    To: Roger Moffitt (roger.moffitt@att.com)   

    To: Ronald Slusher (rslusher@utah.gov)   

    To: Ross Hudson (rosshudson@utah.gov)   
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    To: Ruben Arredondo (rarredondo@utah.gov)   

    To: Sharon Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com)   

    To: Sharon Mullin (sm3162@att.com)   

    To: Shauna Benvegnu-springer (sbenvegn@utah.gov)   

    To: Sheila Page (spage@utah.gov)   

    To: Shirley Malouf (srmalouf@stoel.com)   

    To: Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com)   

    To: Stephen Mecham (sfmecham@cnmlaw.com)   

    To: Steven M. Oberbeck (steve@sltrib.com)   

    CC: Ted Boyer (tboyer@utah.gov)   

    To: Ted D. Smith (tsmithlaw@earthlink.net)   

    To: Thorvald Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com)   

    CC: Valarie Stewart (vstewart@utah.gov)   

    To: Vicki Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com)   

    To: William Duncan (wduncan@utah.gov)   

    To: William Evans (wevans@parsonsbehle.com)   
 

 

  

 

 


